

## **Declaration of Conformity**

Manufacturer: ORIC ITALIANA Srl

**Product identification: Stelloric 386** 

**Material: Cobalt Alloy** 

The material UNS R30006 is authorized for the use in contact with food (All.I Part A / Decree 9 may 2019 n. 72)

We declare that the product is compliant with the following regulations:

- Regulation M.O.C.A. 1935/2004 CE of the European parliament and council of 27 October 2004 regarding the material and the objects intended for contact with food and subsequent updates.
- **Regulation 2023/2006 CE** of the 22 December 2006 commission on the good manufacturing practices intended for contact with food and subsequent updates.
- Italian Ministerial Decree of 21 March 1973 Hygienic regulation of packaging, containers, tools intended to come into contact with substances for food use or with substances for personal use and subsequent updates.
- **DPR 777/82** Actual (CEE) n. 76/893 directive related to material and objects intended for contact with food and subsequent updates.
- Resolution CM/Res(2013)9 on metals and alloys used in food contact materials and articles

## Assessment of compliance with DM 21-3-73

The material respects the global and specific migration limits of nickel, chromium and manganese